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2027-28 Standard Term Academic Calendar 

 

Fall 2027 – Full Term 

Non-matriculated student registration 
begins 

Monday, Aug. 2, 2027 Email registrar@whitworth.edu for more 
registration information 

Fall semester courses begin Wednesday, Sept. 8, 2027   

Fall Convocation Thursday, Sept. 9, 2027   

Last day to add or drop without instructor 
or advisor signatures via Self-Service 

Tuesday, Sept. 14, 2027   

Last day to:                                                         
Add a full semester course                
Register for audit                                          
Drop without a "W" grade 

Tuesday, Sept. 21, 2027   

Community Building Day Wednesday, Sept. 29, 2027 No classes until 12:50pm 

Last day to request Pass/No Credit Tuesday, Oct. 5, 2027   

Incomplete grades from previous term 
due 

Tuesday, Oct. 19, 2027   

Jan, Spring, and Summer schedules open 
& faculty advising begins 

Monday, Oct. 25, 2027   

Midterm grades due Friday, Oct. 29, 2027   

Fall Break Friday, Oct. 29-Monday, Nov. 
1, 2027 

No classes on Friday, classes resume at 
5:00pm on Monday 

Registration for Jan, Spring, and Summer 
terms begin 

Monday, Nov. 8, 2027 See Registration Timetable for more 
information 

Last day to drop without receiving a "WF" Tuesday, Nov. 9, 2027   

Thanksgiving Holiday Wednesday, Nov. 24-Friday, 
Nov. 26, 2027 

No classes Wednesday-Friday, campus 
offices closed on Thursday and Friday 

Non-matriculated student registration 
begins 

Wednesday, Dec. 1, 2027 Email registrar@whitworth.edu for more 
registration information 

Last day to withdraw from a course Monday, Dec. 13, 2027   

Final Exams Week Tuesday, Dec. 14-Friday, Dec. 
17, 2027 

  

Final grades due Friday, Dec. 24, 2027   

 

 

 
Fall 2027 – First Half-Term 

Classes begin Wednesday, Sept. 8, 2027   

Last day to add or drop without instructor 
or advisor signatures 

Friday, Sept. 10, 2027   

Last day to:                                                
Add a first half-term course            
Register for audit                                    
Drop without a "W" grade 

Wednesday, Sept. 15, 2027   

Last day to request Pass/No Credit Tuesday, Sept. 21, 2027   
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Last day to drop without receiving a "WF" Tuesday, Oct. 5, 2027   

Last day to withdraw from a course Thursday, Oct. 21, 2027   

Last day of first half-term courses Friday, Oct. 22, 2027   

Final grades due Friday, Oct. 29, 2027   

 

 

 
Fall 2027 – Second Half-Term 

Classes begin Monday, Oct. 25, 2027   

Last day to add or drop without instructor 
or advisor signatures 

Wednesday, Oct. 27, 2027   

Last day to:                                                         
Add a second half-term course        
Register for audit                                          
Drop without a "W" grade 

Monday, Oct. 25, 2027   

Last day to request Pass/No Credit Friday, Nov. 5, 2027   

Last day to drop without receiving a "WF" Friday, Nov. 19, 2027   

Last day to withdraw from a course Thursday, Dec. 16, 2027   

Last day of second half-term courses Friday, Dec. 17, 2027   

Final grades due Friday, Dec. 24, 2027   

 

 

 
Jan Term 2028 

Classes begin and last day to add or drop 
without instructor or advisor signatures 
via Self-Service 

Wednesday, Jan. 5, 2028   

Last day to:                                                         
Add a course                                             
Register for audit                                          
Drop without a "W" grade               
Request Pass/No Credit 

Thursday, Jan. 6, 2028   

Last day to drop without receiving a "WF" Friday, Jan. 14, 2028   

Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday Monday, Jan. 17, 2028 No classes, campus offices closed 

Last day to withdraw from a course Tuesday, Jan. 25, 2028   

Last day of term Wednesday, Jan. 26, 2028   

Final grades due Wednesday, Feb. 2, 2028   
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Spring 2028 – Full Term 

Spring semester courses begin Thursday, Feb. 3, 2028   

Spring Convocation Thursday, Feb. 3, 2028   

Last day to add or drop without instructor 
or advisor signatures via Self-Service 

Wednesday, Feb. 9, 2028   

Last day to:                                                         
Add a full semester course                
Register for audit                                          
Drop without a "W" grade 

Wednesday, Feb. 16, 2028   

Last day to request Pass/No Credit Wednesday, March 1, 2028   

Faculty Development Day Friday, March 3, 2028 No classes 

Incomplete grades from previous term 
due 

Wednesday, March 15, 2028   

Midterm grades due Friday, March 24, 2028   

Spring break Monday, March 27-Friday, 
March 31, 2028 

No classes 

Fall schedule opens & faculty advising 
begins 

Monday, April 3, 2028   

Last day to drop without receiving a "WF" Wednesday, April 5, 2028   

Good Friday Friday, April 14, 2028 No classes, campus offices closed 

Easter Monday Holiday Monday, April 17, 2028 No classes, campus offices closed 

Registration for Fall term begins Tuesday, April 18, 2028 See Registration Timetable for more 
information 

Non-matriculated student registration 
begins 

Monday, May 1, 2028 Email registrar@whitworth.edu for more 
registration information 

Last day to withdraw from a course Monday, May 15, 2028   

Final Exams Week Tuesday, May 16-Friday, May 
19, 2028 

  

Graduate Commencement Saturday, May 20, 2028   

Baccalaureate & Undergraduate 
Commencement 

Sunday, May 21, 2028   

Final Grades Due Friday, May 26, 2028   

 

 

 
Spring 2028 – First Half-Term 

Classes begin Thursday, Feb. 3, 2028   

Last day to add or drop without instructor 
or advisor signatures 

Monday, Feb. 7, 2028   

Last day to:                                                         
Add a first half-term course               
Register for audit                                          
Drop without a "W" grade 

Thursday, Feb. 10, 2028   

Last day to request Pass/No Credit Wednesday, Feb. 16, 2028   

Last day to drop without receiving a "WF" Wednesday, March 1, 2028   
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Last day to withdraw from a course Thursday, March 16, 2028   

Last day of first half-term courses Friday, March 17, 2028   

Final grades due Friday, March 24, 2028   

 

 

 
Spring 2028 – Second Half-Term 

Classes begin Monday, March 20, 2028   

Last day to add or drop without instructor 
or advisor signatures 

Wednesday, March 22, 2028   

Last day to:                                                         
Add a second half-term course        
Register for audit                                          
Drop without a "W" grade 

Monday, March 27, 2028   

Last day to request Pass/No Credit Friday, April 7, 2028   

Last day to drop without receiving a "WF" Friday, April 21, 2028   

Last day to withdraw from a course Monday, May 15, 2028   

Last day of second half-term courses Friday, May 19, 2028   

Final grades due Friday, May 26, 2028   

 
*All deadline times are 4 p.m., unless otherwise noted. 

**Dates are subject to change. 

 


